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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Allen Allen Allen &amp; Allen 
1809 Staples Mill Rd 
Richmond, VA 23230-3515

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

05/10/2017 $500.00 $750.00

Associated General Contractors of Virginia, 
Inc. Political Action Committee 
PO Box 5700 
Glen Allen, VA 23058-5700

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Glen Allen VA

05/08/2017 $500.00 $2,000.00

Baig, Mirza  
649 Deerfield Farm Ct 
Great Falls, VA 22066-3934

1.Aldrich Capital Partners 
2.Partner 
3.Bethesda MD

05/31/2017 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Comcast Cable 
5401 Staples Mill Rd 
Henrico, VA 23228-5443

1. 
2.Cable Television 
3.Henrico VA

06/01/2017 $500.00 $1,000.00

CSX Transportation, Inc. 
1590 Marietta Blvd NW 
Atlanta, GA 30318-3643

1. 
2.Transportation Supplier 
3.Atlanta GA

05/09/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Davis, Daniel  
1331 S Eads St 
Apt 1201 
Arlington, VA 22202-4735

1.Administration for Community Living HHS 
2.Policy Analyst 
3.Washington DC

04/01/2017 $20.00 $220.00

Davis, Daniel  
1331 S Eads St 
Apt 1201 
Arlington, VA 22202-4735

1.Administration for Community Living HHS 
2.Policy Analyst 
3.Washington DC

04/12/2017 $40.00 $260.00

Gonzalez, Edward  
1019 Duke St 
Ste 1A 
Alexandria, VA 22314-3511

1.Law Office of Edward Gonzalez, PC 
2.Lawyer 
3.Washington DC

04/01/2017 $20.00 $270.00

Hage, Peter  
5504 33rd St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1538

1.NetHope 
2.Manager 
3.Fairfax VA

04/12/2017 $100.00 $250.00

Hines, Cragg  
5100 Little Falls Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-1812

1.Self Employed 
2.writer 
3.Arlington VA

04/11/2017 $250.00 $850.00

Holland, Paul  
2000 N Upland St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2347

1.Marstel-Day 
2.Consultant 
3.Alexandria VA

04/11/2017 $20.00 $120.00

Hunton and Williams LLP 
951 East Byrd St. 
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Attorneys/Law Firms 
3.Richmond VA

05/30/2017 $500.00 $989.07
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Kanter, Herschel E 
5726 28th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1434

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

04/02/2017 $100.00 $300.00

Karantonis, Takis  
1401 S Edgewood St 
Apt 472 
Arlington, VA 22204-4939

1.Columbia Pike Revitalization Organization 
2.Organizational Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

04/12/2017 $50.00 $125.00

King, Chris  
3313 Wyndham Cir 
Apt 2219 
Alexandria, VA 22302-4321

1.Walker & Dunlop 
2.Analyst 
3.Bethesda MD

04/09/2017 $50.00 $150.00

Lieberman, Michael W 
374 N Edison St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1221

1.Crowell & Moring LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

04/07/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Link, Jonathan  
819 S Barton St 
Arlington, VA 22204-2142

1.Latham & Watkins, LLP 
2.Partner 
3.Washington DC

04/03/2017 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Local 32BJ NY/NJ American Dream Fund 
101 Avenue Of The Americas 
New York, NY 10013-1941

1. 
2.Labor 
3.New York NY

05/11/2017 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Lopez, Alfonso  
808 S Barton St 
Arlington, VA 22204-2143

1.Virginia General Assembly 
2.Member, 49th District 
3.Arlington VA

06/01/2017 $150.00 $150.00

Luck Stone Corporation 
PO Box 29682 
Richmond, VA 23242-0682

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Richmond VA

05/01/2017 $500.00 $750.00

MacConomy, Kelly  
513 N Pickett St 
Alexandria, VA 22304-2107

1.Lincoln Gov't Affairs 
2.Consulting 
3.Alexandria VA

04/12/2017 $20.00 $120.00

McGuire Woods State PAC Fund 
One James Center, 901 East Cary St. 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

05/10/2017 $500.00 $750.00

Northern Virginia Realtors PAC 
8407 Pennell St 
Fairfax, VA 22031-4505

1. 
2.Trade Assn 
3.Fairfax VA

05/26/2017 $1,000.00 $1,750.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 W Main St 
Ste 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5000

1. 
2.Trade Assn. 
3.Charlottesville VA

04/13/2017 $250.00 $500.00
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Realtors Political Action Committee of Virginia 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-4561

1. 
2.Realtors 
3.Glen Allen VA

05/08/2017 $1,500.00 $1,676.19

Slatt, Chris  
2100 8th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-2102

1.Club Managers Association of America 
2.Systems Developer 
3.Alexandria VA

04/12/2017 $40.00 $140.00

Sun Trust Mid-Atlantic Bank Responsible 
Government Fund 
919 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219-4625

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Richmond VA

04/17/2017 $500.00 $750.00

VA Society of Anesthesiologists 
200 S 10th St 
Ste 1600 
Richmond, VA 23219-4061

1. 
2.Health Care Organization 
3.Richmond VA

04/25/2017 $250.00 $500.00

VA State Police Association, Inc. 
6944 Forest Hill Ave 
Richmond, VA 23225-1606

1. 
2.Law Enforcement 
3.Richmond VA

04/13/2017 $150.00 $300.00

VEA Fund 
116 S 3rd St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3704

1. 
2.Educators Assn 
3.Richmond VA

05/01/2017 $500.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Health Care Association 
2112 W Laburnum Ave 
Ste 206 
Richmond, VA 23227-4358

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Richmond VA

05/10/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia League of Conservation Voters PAC 
530 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2431

1. 
2.Environmental Organzation 
3.Richmond VA

05/10/2017 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia League of Conservation Voters PAC 
530 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2431

1. 
2.Environmental Organzation 
3.Richmond VA

06/01/2017 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Virginia Manufactured and Modular Housing 
Association 
8413 Patterson Ave 
Henrico, VA 23229-6458

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Henrico VA

04/27/2017 $250.00 $500.00

Virginia Poultry Federation PAC 
PO Box 2277 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801-9507

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Harrisonburg VA

05/01/2017 $250.00 $750.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers PAC 
700 E Main St 
Ste 1400 
Richmond, VA 23219-2619

1. 
2.Trade Assn 
3.Richmond VA

05/30/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Wholey, Joe  
3800 Fairfax Dr 
Apt 804 
Arlington, VA 22203-1716

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Retired VA

04/11/2017 $20.00 $170.00

Young, Kathryn  
1919 N Roosevelt St 
Arlington, VA 22205-1929

1.Fairfax County Libraries 
2.Librarian 
3.Falls Church, Faairfax County VA

04/06/2017 $20.00 $145.00

Total This Period $25,550.00
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Facebook, Inc. 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Online advertising Alfonso 
Lopez 04/03/2017 $76.59

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Campaign software Alfonso 
Lopez 04/03/2017 $250.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Credit card fees Alfonso 
Lopez 04/03/2017 $175.82

Virginia Capitol Foundation 
1001 E Broad St 
Ste 115 
Richmond, VA 23219-1928

Women's Monument Alfonso 
Lopez 04/05/2017 $500.00

Arlington County Democratic Committee 
2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy 
Ste 604 
Arlington, VA 22202-3610

Blue Victory Dinner Ad Alfonso 
Lopez 04/06/2017 $40.00

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

Online Faxing Alfonso 
Lopez 04/06/2017 $7.95

Equality Virginia 
403 N Robinson St 
Richmond, VA 23220-3323

Commonwealth Dinner Ad Alfonso 
Lopez 04/13/2017 $90.00

Equality Virginia 
403 N Robinson St 
Richmond, VA 23220-3323

Commonwealth Dinner Ticket Alfonso 
Lopez 04/13/2017 $75.00

Arlington Cinema Inc. 
2903 Columbia Pike 
Arlington, VA 22204-4336

Rental Fee Alfonso 
Lopez 04/20/2017 $500.00

CallFire Inc 
1410 2nd St 
Ste 200 
Santa Monica, CA 90401-3349

Online calling software Alfonso 
Lopez 04/24/2017 $25.00

NOVA Labor Federation 
4536-B John Marr Dr 
Annandale, VA 22003-3308

Tribute to NOVA Labor Ad Alfonso 
Lopez 04/25/2017 $71.43

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

Campaign Contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 04/26/2017 $2,000.00

Facebook, Inc. 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Online advertising Alfonso 
Lopez 05/01/2017 $85.73
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Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Credit Card Fees Alfonso 
Lopez 05/01/2017 $248.63

DREAM Project, Inc. 
PO Box 7419 
Arlington, VA 22207-0419

Annual Scholarship Alfonso 
Lopez 05/02/2017 $1,000.00

Arlington Gay and Lesbian Alliance 
PO Box 100324 
Arlington, VA 22210-3324

Event Advertisement Alfonso 
Lopez 05/03/2017 $18.75

Lashrecse Aird for Delegate 
PO Box 3943 
Petersburg, VA 23805-3943

Campaign Contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 05/03/2017 $500.00

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Campaign Software Alfonso 
Lopez 05/03/2017 $250.00

NOVA Labor Federation 
4536-B John Marr Dr 
Annandale, VA 22003-3308

Tribute to NOVA Labor Dinner Alfonso 
Lopez 05/03/2017 $125.00

Jeion Ward for Delegate 
2021 Cunningham Dr 
Ste 212 
Hampton, VA 23666-3369

Campaign Contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 05/05/2017 $500.00

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

Online faxing Alfonso 
Lopez 05/06/2017 $7.95

Delores McQuinn for Delegate 
900 N 35th St 
Richmond, VA 23223-7602

Campaign Contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 05/10/2017 $500.00

The Tobacco Company Restaurant 
1201 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219-4115

Fundraising Event Alfonso 
Lopez 05/12/2017 $488.00

Arlington Parks &amp; Recreation 
2100 Clarendon Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-5412

Picnic Shelter Reservation Alfonso 
Lopez 05/16/2017 $170.00

NARAL Pro-Choice Virginia 
PO Box 1204 
Alexandria, VA 22313-1204

Power of Choice Event Alfonso 
Lopez 05/18/2017 $150.00

Arlington Parks &amp; Recreation 
2100 Clarendon Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-5412

TEAM Rental Fee Alfonso 
Lopez 05/25/2017 $185.00
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Staples 
3804 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22203-1920

Office Supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 05/25/2017 $19.07

Facebook, Inc. 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Online advertising Alfonso 
Lopez 06/01/2017 $25.00

Ralph Northam for Governor 
PO Box 16249 
Arlington, VA 22215-1249

Campaign Contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 06/01/2017 $250.00

Total This Period $8,334.92
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Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Lopez, Alfonso H 
1201 S Barton St 
Unit 141 
Arlington, VA 22204-4838

Loan from Candidate 07/25/2011 $4,500.00

Total This Period $4,500.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 36 $25,550.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 61 $2,169.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 97 $27,719.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $8,334.92

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $8,334.92

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $4,500.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $4,500.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $4,500.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $26,843.70

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $27,719.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $27,719.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $54,562.70

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$8,334.92

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $8,334.92

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $46,227.78

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $4,500.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $5,736.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $53,083.26

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $27,719.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $80,802.26

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $86,538.26

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $31,975.56

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$8,334.92

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $40,310.48

29. Ending Balance $46,227.78
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